# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT           |  |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY |  |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name  | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|---|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| General Electric Capital<br>Corporation, as Agent |          | 05/23/2006     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Dowden Health Media, Inc. (f/k/a Dowden Health Corp.) |  |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 125 Park Avenue                                       |  |
| City:           | New York  |  |
| State/Country:  | NEW YORK  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 10022   |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: NEW YORK                                 |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark            |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3078248 | NEW YORK SPACES      |
| Registration Number: | 2855371 | BERGEN HEALTH & LIFE |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900062720

Fax Number: (404)602-9050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-888-4284 Email: lvirts@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth A. Mullican, Esq. Address Line 1: Hunton & Williams LLP

Address Line 2: Suite 4100, 600 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 64504.39                    |
|-------------------------|-----------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Elizabeth A. Mullican, Esq. |
|                         |                             |

Signature: /s/Elizabeth A. Mullican

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003428 FRAME: 0662** 

| Date:  | 11/15/2006 |
|--|------------|
| Total Attachments: 2 source=dowdentmrelease#page1.tif source=dowdentmrelease#page2.tif |            |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003428 FRAME: 0663

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

I hereby acknowledge that the security interest in the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule 1 assigned from **DOWDEN HEALTH MEDIA**, **INC.** (f/k/a **Dowden Health Corp.**), a New York corporation, to **GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION**, as **Agent**, has been fully and completely released. Such Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at **Reel 003068**, **Frame 0846** on 4/19/2005.

This 23<sup>rd</sup> day of May, 2006.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

Name: Ellen D. Weaver

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

64504.000039 ATLANTA 625946v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003428 FRAME: 0664

## Schedule 1

## **TRADEMARKS**

| Mark          | Serial No. | <b>Application Date</b> | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|---------------|------------|-------------------------|------------------|-------------------|
| New York      | 76/621,641 | 11/23/2004              | 3,078,248        | 4/11/2006         |
| Spaces        |            |                         |                  |                   |
| Bergen Health | 76/326,629 | 10/16/2001              | 2,855,371        | 6/15/2004         |
| & Life        |            |                         |                  |                   |

64504.000039 ATLANTA 625946v1

**RECORDED: 11/15/2006** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003428 FRAME: 0665